Family Support Center Father's Day 5K Results

5K Run Overall Finish List
Sunday, June 19, 2016

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
If you have a question about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
Place Name
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Van Stevens
Earl Zamora
Adam Beitz
Andrew Bowerly
David Vidoles
Loren McNiel
Nick Gosling
Ariel Gosling
Steven Hurley
Brock Rubadue
Bradley Drury
Elizabeth Petrich
Richard Dandridge
Brian Grant
Judy Fisher
Mary Hull-Drury
Mike Grant
Vivian Lombillo
Liam Durkin
David Poindexter
Jim McGarva
Josh Perry

Curt Vaniman
Chris Durkin
Kendra Vaniman
Bryce Rubadue
Robin Luce
Robert Atwell
Emily Walter

Pat Perry

Gabe Giraud
Brandon Reed
Mary Ann Durkin
Maggie Spath
Nancy Heath
Scott Connors
Julie Vaniman
Andrew Rohde
Steven Luce
Lynna Banach
Chris Spath

Zoe Durkin
Kamran Gardi
Hannah Faulkner
Alicia Konga
Korey Konga
Gary Faulkner
Kristie Walter
Karen Tom
Kristina King
Jodilyn Erikson-Muldrew
Mark Rosen
Matthew Braun
Alexis Braun
Tate Determan
Eric Vaniman
Katie Monsma

5K Run Overall

City
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Lacey
Chehalis
Olympia
Olympia
Lacey
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Lacey
Federal Way
Olympia
Lacey
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Tenino
Tacoma
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
East Olympia
Tacoma
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Tumwater
Olympia
Lacey
Olympia
Silverdale
Tumwater
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Lacey
Lacey
Wenatchee
East Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Tumwater
Tumwater
Tumwater
Everett
Everett

Bib No
353
397
197
360
393
390
371
370
317
381
361
339
388
372
367
375
373
329
307
380
332
337
354
306
357
382
376
395
386
338
313
340
308
351
315
301
356
343
377
132
350
309
394
312
322
323
311
387
385
321
310
344
215
210
303
355
334

Age Gender

Age Group

45
54
33
32
27
42
33
33
38
14
41
58
52
17
72
41
52
50
17
15
56
30
54
42
21
11
34
65
16
54
32
38
43
40
64
49
53
31
64
32
46
15
51
28
26
28
56
45
46
34
47
57
17
17
19
28
23
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1 TOP
1 TOP
3 TOP
1/10 30-39
1/3 20-29
1/13 40-49
2/10 30-39
1 TOP
3/10 30-39
1/10 0-19
2/13 40-49
2 TOP
1/13 50-59
2/10 0-19
3 TOP
1/10 40-49
2/13 50-59
1/8 50-59
3/10 0-19
4/10 0-19
3/13 50-59
4/10 30-39
4/13 50-59
3/13 40-49
1/7 20-29
5/10 0-19
1/8 30-39
1/2 60-69
1/9 0-19
5/13 50-59
5/10 30-39
6/10 30-39
2/10 40-49
3/10 40-49
1/1 60-69
4/13 40-49
2/8 50-59
7/10 30-39
2/2 60-69
2/8 30-39
5/13 40-49
2/90-19
6/13 50-59
2/7 20-29
3/7 20-29
2/3 20-29
7/13 50-59
4/10 40-49
5/10 40-49
3/8 30-39
6/10 40-49
8/13 50-59
6/10 0-19
3/9 0-19
7/10 0-19
3/3 20-29
4/7 20-29

Chip Time Gun Time
0:19:21.6 0:19:21.6
0:19:21.6 0:19:21.6
0:19:58.1 0:19:58.1
0:20:21.2 0:20:21.2
0:20:39.4 0:20:39.4
0:20:53.9 0:20:53.9
0:22:41.8 0:22:41.8
0:22:56.1 0:22:56.1
0:23:02.8 0:23:02.8
0:23:19.9 0:23:19.9
0:23:34.8 0:23:34.8
0:23:50.5 0:23:50.5
0:23:50.5 0:23:51.1
0:24:09.2 0:24:09.2
0:24:23.9 0:24:23.9
0:24:23.9 0:24:23.9
0:24:52.7 0:24:52.7
0:24:57.2 0:24:57.2
0:25:18.4 0:25:18.4
0:25:50.7 0:25:50.7
0:25:52.4 0:25:52.4
0:25:59.4 0:25:59.4
0:26:02.4 0:26:02.4
0:26:08.9 0:26:08.9
0:27:16.6 0:27:16.6
0:27:17.4 0:27:17.4
0:27:37.6 0:27:37.6
0:28:00.8 0:28:00.8
0:28:05.9 0:28:05.9
0:28:17.7 0:28:17.7
0:28:39.7 0:28:39.7
0:28:45.8 0:28:45.8
0:28:51.3 0:28:51.3
0:28:53.4 0:28:53.4
0:28:59.9 0:28:59.9
0:29:08.3 0:29:08.3
0:29:46.6 0:29:46.6
0:30:10.9 0:30:10.9
0:30:14.4 0:30:14.4
0:30:16.3 0:30:16.3
0:30:40.3 0:30:40.3
0:30:43.2 0:30:43.2
0:31:12.9 0:31:12.9
0:31:38.6 0:31:38.6
0:31:41.3 0:31:41.3
0:31:41.5 0:31:41.5
0:31:42.5 0:31:42.5
0:32:06.4 0:32:06.4
0:32:18.7 0:32:18.7
0:32:23.8 0:32:23.8
0:32:30.7 0:32:30.7
0:33:30.2 0:33:30.2
0:33:44.2 0:33:44.2
0:33:55.3 0:33:55.3
0:33:55.5 0:33:55.5
0:34:03.7 0:34:03.7
0:34:04.1 0:34:04.1

Pace
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:26/M
6:34/M
6:40/M
6:44/M
7:19/'M
7:24/M
7:26/M
7:31/M
7:36/M
7:41/M
7:42/M
7:47M
7:52/M
7:52/M
8:01/M
8:03/M
8:10/M
8:20/M
8:21/M
8:23/M
8:24/M
8:26/M
8:48/M
8:48/M
8:55/M
9:02/M
9:04/M
9:07/M
9:15/M
9:16/M
9:18/M
9:19/M
9:21/M
9:24/M
9:36/M
9:44/M
9:45/M
9:46/M
9:54/M
9:55/M
10:04/M
10:12/M
10:13/M
10:13/M
10:14/M
10:21/M
10:25/M
10:27/M
10:29/M
10:48/'M
10:53/M
10:56/M
10:56/M
10:59/M
10:59/M



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Place
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Name

Daryl Rodrigues
Bud Blake
Wendy Ferrel
Matt Ferrel

Chad Falgout
Cody Falgout
Steven Harvey
Michelle Farias
Chris Mardis

Allen Starkey
Lynn Braun

Paul Braun
Patrick Griffith
David Hoschouer
Lisa Jackson
Jonathan Johnson
Mary Beth Johnson
Zoe Osier

Judi Buck

Eddie Nelson
Katy Snyder
Andrea Freeborn
Tambi Osier

Eva Baydo-Bravo
Katie Baydo-Reed
Kathy Hedgcock
William Kraus
Cristy Kraus

Nate Seifert
Memphis Seifert
Jillian Donnelly
Terry Donnelly
Chris Shaughnessy
Elizabeth Bean
Cassie Freeman
Krisann M. Charles
Toni Mitchell
Mandalynn Seifert
Randy Madden

D. Patrick Seifert
Katharine Seifert
Robin Wulff

Jami Haider

City
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Silverdale
Olympia
Olympia
Lacey
Tumwater
Tumwater
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Tumwater
Tumwater
Olympia
Olympia
Mccleary
Rochester
Lacey
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Davenport
Olympia
Olympia
Lacey
Lacey
Olympia
Olympia
Centralia
Centralia
Centralia
Centralia
Centralia
Lacey
Olympia
Lacey
Lacey
Tumwater
Olympia

Bib No
342
198
366
365
362
363
374
364
331
352
214
249
314
389
318
319
320
379
272
336
384
368
378
151
185
316
325
324
349
348
304
305
383
359
369
300
333
347
330
345
346
358
396

Age Gender

Age Group

53
52
7
43
43
14
43
16
51
45
47
48
52
48
51
36
10
12
51
44
31
29
42
13
41
50
50
47
17
5
27
56
30
34
32
54
59
10
33
46
37
35
20
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9/13 50-59
10/13 50-59
4/9 0-19
6/13 40-49
7/13 40-49
8/10 0-19
8/13 40-49
5/9 0-19
11/13 50-59
9/13 40-49
7/10 40-49
10/13 40-49
12/13 50-59
11/13 40-49
3/8 50-59
8/10 30-39
6/9 0-19
7/9 0-19
4/8 50-59
12/13 40-49
4/8 30-39
5/7 20-29
8/10 40-49
8/9 0-19
9/10 40-49
5/8 50-59
13/13 50-59
10/10 40-49
9/10 0-19
10/10 0-19
6/7 20-29
6/8 50-59
9/10 30-39
5/8 30-39
6/8 30-39
7/8 50-59
8/8 50-59
9/9 0-19
10/10 30-39
13/13 40-49
7/8 30-39
8/8 30-39
7/7 20-29

Chip Time Gun Time
0:34:21.3 0:34:21.3
0:34:21.6 0:34:21.6
0:36:01.2 0:36:01.2
0:36:01.3 0:36:01.3
0:36:18.8 0:36:18.8
0:36:19.5 0:36:19.5
0:36:21.9 0:36:21.9
0:36:31.6 0:36:31.6
0:37:00.9 0:37:00.9
0:37:37.8 0:37:37.8
0:37:38.8 0:37:38.8
0:37:40.4 0:37:40.4
0:37:41.7 0:37:41.7
0:37:42.1 0:37:42.1
0:37:51.9 0:37:51.9
0:37:55.6 0:37:55.6
0:37:55.8 0:37:55.8
0:38:13.5 0:38:13.5
0:39:03.4 0:39:03.4
0:39:15.3 0:39:15.3
0:41:25.8 0:41:25.8
0:41:26.2 0:41:26.2
0:42:29.3 0:42:29.3
0:42:30.4 0:42:30.4
0:42:40.3 0:42:40.3
0:43:14.1 0:43:14.1
0:45:10.4 0:45:10.4
0:45:10.4 0:45:10.4
0:45:34.9 0:45:34.9
0:45:35.5 0:45:35.5
0:50:49.2 0:50:49.2
0:50:49.4 0:50:49.4
0:51:22.7 0:51:22.7
0:51:30.3 0:51:30.3
0:51:30.8 0:51:30.8
0:56:32.4 0:56:32.4
0:56:32.8 0:56:32.8
1:01:33.7 1:01:33.7
1:01:56.2 1:01:56.2
1:01:56.7 1:01:56.7
1:02:15.7 1:02:15.7
1:06:36.2 1:06:36.2
1:06:47.6 1:06:47.6

Pace
11:05/M
11:05/M
11:37/M
11:37/M
11:43/M
11:43/M
11:44/M
11:47/M
11:56/M
12:08/M
12:08/M
12:09/M
12:09/M
12:10/M
12:13/M
12:14/M
12:14/M
12:20/M
12:36/M
12:40/M
13:22/M
13:22/M
13:42/M
13:43/M
13:46/M
13:57/M
14:34/M
14:34/M
14:42/M
14:42/M
16:24/M
16:24/M
16:34/M
16:37/M
16:37/M
18:14/M
18:14/M
19:51/M
19:59/M
19:59/M
20:05/M
21:29/M
21:33/M

5K Run Overall
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Family Support Center Father's Day 5K Results
5K Run Age Group Results

Sunday, June 19, 2016

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Place Name Category Bib No Overall Chip Time
Female Top Overall Winners
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall
1 Ariel Gosling Olympia 370 33 8
2 Elizabeth Petrich Olympia 339 58 12
3 Judy Fisher Federal Way 367 72 15
Male Top Overall Winners
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall
1 Van Stevens Olympia 353 45 1
1 Earl Zamora Olympia 397 54 1
3 Adam Beitz Olympia 197 33 3
Female 19 and Under
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall
1 Emily Walter East Olympia 386 16 29
2 Zoe Durkin Olympia 309 15 42
3 Alexis Braun Tumwater 210 17 54
4 Wendy Ferrel Olympia 366 7 60
5 Michelle Farias Olympia 364 16 65
6 Mary Beth Johnson Tumwater 320 10 74
7 Zoe Osier Olympia 379 12 75
8 Eva Baydo-Bravo Olympia 151 13 81
9 Mandalynn Seifert Lacey 347 10 95
Male 19 and Under
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall
1 Brock Rubadue Olympia 381 14 10
2 Brian Grant Lacey 372 17 14
3 Liam Durkin Olympia 307 17 19
4 David Poindexter Olympia 380 15 20
5 Bryce Rubadue Olympia 382 11 26
6 Matthew Braun Tumwater 215 17 53
7 Tate Determan Tumwater 303 19 55
8 Cody Falgout Olympia 363 14 63
9 Nate Seifert Lacey 349 17 86
10  Memphis Seifert Lacey 348 5 87
Female 20 to 29
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall
1 Kendra Vaniman Olympia 357 21 25
2 Hannah Faulkner Olympia 312 28 44
3 Alicia Konga Lacey 322 26 45
4 Katie Monsma Everett 334 23 57
5 Andrea Freeborn Lacey 368 29 79
6 Jillian Donnelly Olympia 304 27 88
7 Jami Haider Olympia 396 20 100
5K Run by Gender Page 3of 5

Gun Time

Total Time
0:22:56.1
0:23:50.5
0:24:23.9

Total Time
0:19:21.6
0:19:21.6
0:19:58.1

Total Time
0:28:05.9
0:30:43.2
0:33:55.3
0:36:01.2
0:36:31.6
0:37:55.8
0:38:13.5
0:42:30.4
1:01:33.7

Total Time
0:23:19.9
0:24:09.2
0:25:18.4
0:25:50.7
0:27:17.4
0:33:44.2
0:33:55.5
0:36:19.5
0:45:34.9
0:45:35.5

Total Time

0:27:16.6
0:31:38.6
0:31:41.3
0:34:04.1
0:41:26.2
0:50:49.2
1:06:47.6

Pace

Pace
7:24/M
7:41/M
7:52/M

Pace
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:26/M

Pace
9:04/M
9:55/M
10:56/M
11:37/M
11:47/M
12:14/M
12:20/M
13:43/M
19:51/M

Pace
7:31/M
7:47/M
8:10/M
8:20/M
8:48/M
10:53/M
10:56/M
11:43/M
14:42/M
14:42/M

Pace

8:48/M

10:12/M
10:13/M
10:59/M
13:22/M
16:24/M
21:33/M



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
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Name Category Bib No Overall Chip Time
Male 20 to 29
Name City Bib No Age Overall
David Vidoles Lacey 393 27 5
Korey Konga Lacey 323 28 46
Eric Vaniman Everett 355 28 56
Female 30 to 39
Name City Bib No Age Overall
Robin Luce Olympia 376 34 27
Lynna Banach Silverdale 132 32 40
Kristina King Olympia 321 34 50
Katy Snyder Rochester 384 31 78
Elizabeth Bean Centralia 359 34 91
Cassie Freeman Centralia 369 32 92
Katharine Seifert Lacey 346 37 98
Robin Wulff Tumwater 358 35 99
Male 30 to 39
Name City Bib No Age Overall
Andrew Bowerly Olympia 360 32 4
Nick Gosling Olympia 371 33 7
Steven Hurley Lacey 317 38 9
Josh Perry Tacoma 337 30 22
Gabe Giraud Olympia 313 32 31
Brandon Reed Olympia 340 38 32
Andrew Rohde Lacey 343 31 38
Jonathan Johnson Tumwater 319 36 73
Chris Shaughnessy Centralia 383 30 90
Randy Madden Olympia 330 33 96
Female 40 to 49
Name City Bib No Age Overall
Mary Hull-Drury Olympia 375 41 16
Mary Ann Durkin Olympia 308 43 33
Maggie Spath Olympia 351 40 34
Kristie Walter East Olympia 387 45 48
Karen Tom Olympia 385 46 49
Jodilyn Erikson-Muldrew Olympia 310 47 51
Lynn Braun Tumwater 214 47 68
Tambi Osier Olympia 378 42 80
Katie Baydo-Reed Olympia 185 41 82
Cristy Kraus Olympia 324 47 85
Male 40 to 49
Name City Bib No Age Overall
Loren McNiel Chehalis 390 42 6
Bradley Drury Olympia 361 41 11
Chris Durkin Olympia 306 42 24
Scott Connors Tumwater 301 49 36
Chris Spath Tumwater 350 46 41
Matt Ferrel Olympia 365 43 61
Chad Falgout Olympia 362 43 62
Steven Harvey Silverdale 374 43 64
Allen Starkey Lacey 352 45 67
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5K Run by Gender

Gun Time

Total Time
0:20:39.4
0:31:41.5
0:34:03.7

Total Time
0:27:37.6
0:30:16.3
0:32:23.8
0:41:25.8
0:51:30.3
0:51:30.8
1:02:15.7
1:06:36.2

Total Time
0:20:21.2
0:22:41.8
0:23:02.8
0:25:59.4
0:28:39.7
0:28:45.8
0:30:10.9
0:37:55.6
0:51:22.7
1:01:56.2

Total Time
0:24:23.9
0:28:51.3
0:28:53.4
0:32:06.4
0:32:18.7
0:32:30.7
0:37:38.8
0:42:29.3
0:42:40.3
0:45:10.4

Total Time
0:20:53.9
0:23:34.8
0:26:08.9
0:29:08.3
0:30:40.3
0:36:01.3
0:36:18.8
0:36:21.9
0:37:37.8

Pace

Pace
6:40/M
10:13/M
10:59/M

Pace
8:55/M
9:46/M
10:27/M
13:22/M
16:37/M
16:37/M

20:05/M
21:29/M

Pace
6:34/M
7:19/M
7:26/M
8:23/M
9:15/M
9:16/M
9:44/M
12:14/M
16:34/M
19:59/M

Pace
7:52/M
9:18/M
9:19/M
10:21/M
10:25/M
10:29/M
12:08/M
13:42/M
13:46/M
14:34/M

Pace
6:44/M
7:36/M
8:26/M
9:24/M
9:54/M
11:37/M
11:43/M
11:44/M
12:08/M



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
If you have a question about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Place Name Cateqory Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
10 Paul Braun Tumwater 249 48 69 0:37:40.4 12:09/M
11 David Hoschouer Olympia 389 48 71 0:37:42.1 12:10/M
12 Eddie Nelson Mccleary 336 44 77 0:39:15.3 12:40/M
13 D. Patrick Seifert Lacey 345 46 97 1:01:56.7 19:59/M

Female 50 to 59

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Vivian Lombillo Olympia 329 50 18 0:24:57.2 8:03/M
2 Julie Vaniman Olympia 356 53 37 0:29:46.6 9:36/M
3 Lisa Jackson Olympia 318 51 72 0:37:51.9 12:13/M
4 Judi Buck Olympia 272 51 76 0:39:03.4 12:36/M
5 Kathy Hedgcock Davenport 316 50 83 0:43:14.1 13:57/M
6 Terry Donnelly Olympia 305 56 89 0:50:49.4 16:24/M
7 Krisann M. Charles Centralia 300 54 93 0:56:32.4 18:14/M
8 Toni Mitchell Centralia 333 59 94 0:56:32.8 18:14/M

Male 50 to 59

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Richard Dandridge Olympia 388 52 13 0:23:51.1 7:42/M
2 Mike Grant Lacey 373 52 17 0:24:52.7 8:01/M
3 Jim McGarva Tenino 332 56 21 0:25:52.4 8:21/M
4 Curt Vaniman Olympia 354 54 23 0:26:02.4 8:24/M
5 Pat Perry Tacoma 338 54 30 0:28:17.7 9:07/M
6 Kamran Gardi Olympia 394 51 43 0:31:12.9 10:04/M
7 Gary Faulkner Wenatchee 311 56 47 0:31:42.5 10:14/M
8 Mark Rosen Olympia 344 57 52 0:33:30.2 10:48/M
9 Daryl Rodrigues Olympia 342 53 58 0:34:21.3 11:05/M
10  Bud Blake Olympia 198 52 59 0:34:21.6 11:05/M
11 Chris Mardis Olympia 331 51 66 0:37:00.9 11:56/M
12 Patrick Giriffith Olympia 314 52 70 0:37:41.7 12:09/M
13 William Kraus Olympia 325 50 84 0:45:10.4 14:34/M

Female 60 to 69

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Nancy Heath Olympia 315 64 35 0:28:59.9 9:21/M
Male 60 to 69

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Robert Atwell Olympia 395 65 28 0:28:00.8 9:02/M
2 Steven Luce Olympia 377 64 39 0:30:14.4 9:45/M
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